The Garrard County Board of Education, met on Monday, June 14, 2021 at 6:00 p.m., in the Garrard
Educational Center for a Regular Board Meeting. The meeting was Virtual.

Dr. Jerry Browning, Chairman, called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.
Moment of Silence
Dr. Jerry Browning, led the Pledge of Allegiance

Dr. Jerry Browning present, Mr. Michael McQueary present, Mr. Kenneth Hurt present, Mrs. Mary Davis
present and Dr. Connie Lamb absent.

Others Present Were:
Scott Bolin

Mindy Morrow
Ronnie Barnes
Michael Anderson
Kalem Grasham
Laura Perry

Stacy Coffey

Patricia Stone

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — ADOPTION OF AGENDA
NO.223

Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to adopt the agenda. All members
present voted aye, 4-0.

SBDM Minutes:

CDR —April 12, 2021

LES — April 13, 2021

PLES —April 20, 2021
GMS - April 13, 2021
GCHS-April 12 & 15, 2021

Audience Comments
Charles R. Barnes — New Bus Purchase

Board Member Comments
Superintendent Comments:

Personnel Changes Since the May Board Meeting:



Resignations as of 06/09/2021

Harlan, Amy
Britny Hall
Leigh Mosier
Chris Phillips
Ruth Wall
Cathie Rollings
Shellie Puckett
Caleb Garascia
Jared Brown

Nov Retiring

ELA Teacher

Cook

Cook

ELA Teacher

Kindergarten Teacher

Pre-K Teacher

Academic Interventionist (gear-up)
Math Teacher

Math Teacher

Hirings as of 06/09/2021 since May Board Meeting

Dawson, Angelia
Abney, Brook
Martin, Kristie
Dowell, Madison
Leigh, Madison Day
Blair, Lee Ann
Leigh, Madison Day
Bowman, Diana Poynter
Davis, Allison
McGlothlin, Jamie
McGrath, Jason
Sparks, Caroyin
Tee Ellis

Jackson Moss
Kirkpatrick, Leeann
Garaseia-Caleb
Leavell, Lisa
Johnson, Lisa
Anderson, Tabitha
Tirey, Kayla
Brover—tared
Turner, Paula
Grimes, Virginia
Teater, lohn
Watkins, Cassidy
Metz, Jewelia
Parsons, Natasha
Livingood, Paula
Logan, Davan
McDaniel, Eerin
Robinson, Virginia
Curtis, Kenneth

2203
2211
2212
2215
2221
2222
2223
2230
2232
2233
2235
2236
2238
2239
2240
2241
2242
2243
2244
2245
2247
2248
2249
2250
2251
2253
2255
2257
2262
2263
2266
2267

Custodian

Pre-K Paraeducator
Pre-K Paraeducator
Pre-K Paraeducator
Elementary Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Girls Basketball Head Coach
Math Coach/Interventionist 21/22
Elementary Teacher

.5 Interventionist
Custodian

Custodian

Special Ed Teacher
Special Ed Teacher
Math Teacher

Math Teacher

Pre-K Paraeducator

ELA Teacher

Special Ed Teacher
Elementary Teacher
Math Teacher
Chromebook Repair
Science Teacher
Assistant Football Coach
Pre-K Paraeducator
Elementary Teacher
Environmental Sciece Teacher
ELA Teacher

Special Ed Paraeducator
ELA Teacher

Bus Monitor

Bus Monitor

GMS
GMS
GMS
GCHS
CDR
LES
GCHS
GCHS
GMS

GCHS
PLE
PLE
LES
CDR
CDR
GMS
GMS
CDR
PLE
GMS
CDR
GCHS
GCHS
GCHS
GCHS
LES
GMS
PLE
LES
GMS
PLE
GMS
GCHS
LES
CDR
GMS
GMS
GCHS
GCHS
District
District



Poynter, Katie
Rankin, Norma
Crutchfield, Willena
Rhodus, Mary
Scott, Carolyn
Holloway, Elisa
Lucas, Terry
Barnes, Milton
Long, Marlene
McCulley, Brenda

Vanderpool, Sandy

Napier, Cristy
Greer, Kristen
Denton, Janie

2268
2270
2271
2272
2273
2274
2275
2277
2278
2279
2280
2281
2282
2284

Open Positions Not Yet Filled

Classified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Classified
Certified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Certified
Certified
Certified
Classified
Certified
Classified
Classified
Classified
Certified
Classified
Classified
Certified
Classified
Classified
Certified
Classified
Certified
Certified
Certified
TRANSFERS
Certified
Certified

2147
2172
2177
2178
2198
2200
2206
2217
2218
2219
2224
2225
2226
2231
2237
2246
2252
2254
2256
2258
2259
2260
2261
2264
2265
2269
2283
2285
2286
2287

Special Ed Paraeducator
Bus Monitor
Bus Monitor
Bus Monitor
Bus Monitor
Bus Monitor
Bus Monitor
Bus Monitor
Bus Monitor
Bus Monitor
Bus Monitor
Bus Monitor
Science Teacher
Pre-K Teacher

Dance Coach

Spanish Teacher 21/22

Social Studies Teacher Leader 21/22
Science Teacher Leader 21/22
Science Teacher Leader 21/22
Custodian

Encore Teacher Leader 21/22
Swim Coach 21/22

Boys Basketball Head Coach 21/22
Assistant Cheer Coach 21/22
Assistant Football Coach 21/22
Math Coach/Interventionist 21/22
Math Coach/Interventionist 21/22
Math Coach/Interventionist 21/22
Head Cheer Coach 21/22
Elementary Teacher 21/22

Para Educator (ESS)

Head Cheer Coach 21/22
Cafeteria Manager

ELA Teacher Leader

Cook

Cook

Math Teacher

Bus Driver

Bus Driver

Elementary Teacher

Kindergarten Pareducator
Academic Interventionist (gear-up)
Preschool Teacher

Math Teacher

Kristie Preston
Elaine Stone Cook

CDR
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
GMS
LES

GCHS
GCHS
GCHS
GCHS
GMS
District
GMS
GCHS
GMS
GCHS
GMS
CDR
CDR
GCHS
GMS
LES
CDR
GCHS
GMS
GMS
GMS
GMS
GMS
District
District
CDR
CDR
GCHS
CDR
GCHS

LES
CDR



SB 128 Update

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — CONSENT AGENDA
NO.224

. Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Michael
McQueary, to approve the consent agenda. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

Approve Minutes of Previous Meetings:

May 17, 2021 — Working Session

May 18, 2021 - Special Session

May 20, 2021 — Regular Session

Approve Treasurer’s Report — May Ending Balance - $7,128,483.42

Approve GMS Boys Basketball Summer Camp

Approve Performance Bonds Treasurer/Finance Officer

First Reading of KSBA Policy Update

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — STUDENT ABSENCE PARENT NOTE PROCEDURE
NO.225

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by
Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to approve Student Absence Parent Note Procedure as presented. All pia
members present voted aye, 4-0. '

ORDER AUTHORIZE APP'ROVAL — ADDITIONAL REPAIRS TO PAINT LICK CAFETERIA
NO.226 DRAIN LINE PROJECT

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by
Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve additional repairs to Paint Lick Cafeteria Drain Project. The additional
break will add approximately $14,000 to the project. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — INSURANCE RENEWAL WITH EMC 2021-2022
NO.227

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by
Mr. Michael McQueary, to approve insurance renewal with EMC for 2021-2022 fiscal year.
All members present voted aye, 4-0.

Package - $137,527.96

Auto - $51,438.00

Workers Compensation - $75,473.71

Cyber Security Policy - $4,380.64

ORDER AUTHOIRZE APPROVAL —CREATE .5 TEACHING POISTION FOR PAINT LICK ELEMENTARY
NO.228 USING ESSER FUNDS

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth
Hurt, to create .5 teaching position for Paint Lick Elementary School using ESSER Funds. All
members present voted aye, 4-0.



ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — BG-5 FOR ENERGY SAVINGS PROJECT CLOSEOUT
NO.229

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary
Davis, to approve BG-5 for Energy Savings Project Completed Closeout. All members present
voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — REGULAR PAY FOR 10 MONTH SUMMER WORK EMPLOYEES
NO.230

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Mary
Davis, to approve Regular Pay for 10 month summer work employees. All members present voted
aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR HIGH SCHOOL SPANISH
NO.231 TEACHING POSITION FOR 2021-2022 SCHOOL YEAR

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by
Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve Emergency Certification for High School Spanish Teaching
Position for 2021-2022 school year. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — TABLE AFTER SCHOOL CHILD CARE AT CAMP DICK ROBINSON
NO.232 '

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by
Mrs. Mary Davis, to table after school Child Care at Camp Dick Robinson Elementary School
through Lil’ Rascals Child Care. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — GRANT PROVIDING DRONE FOR CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT
NO.233 IN AGRICULTURE

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by

Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to approve a Grant providing Drone for Curriculum Development, use of

Drone in Agriculture, between Eastern Kentucky University and Garrard County Board of Education
as presented. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — JOB DESCRIPTION AND STIPEND FOR SUMMER FOOD
NO.234 SERVICE COORDINATOR

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary
Davis, to approve Job Description and Stipend for Summer Food Service Coordinator (annual salary
range $2500 per year). All members present voted aye, 4-0.



ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — C&T DESIGN FOR NEW CAFETERIA EQUIPMENT BID
NO.235

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth
Hurt, to approve C&T Design for New Cafeteria Equipment Replacement Bid for CDR; LES; and
PLE Schools, total bid of $160,528.16. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL — JUNKING OF KITCHEN EQUIPMENT
NO.236

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by
Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve declaring kitchen outdated and nonfunctioning equipment
surplus for scrap metal. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE ADJOURNMENT UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING DATE
NO.237

At 6:40 p.m., Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis to adjourn.
All members present voted aye, 4-0.






