The Garrard County Board of Education, met on Monday, June 14, 2021 at 6:00 p.m., in the Garrard Educational Center for a Regular Board Meeting. The meeting was Virtual.

Dr. Jerry Browning, Chairman, called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Moment of Silence

Dr. Jerry Browning, led the Pledge of Allegiance

Dr. Jerry Browning present, Mr. Michael McQueary present, Mr. Kenneth Hurt present, Mrs. Mary Davis present and Dr. Connie Lamb absent.

Others Present Were:

Scott Bolin

Mindy Morrow

Ronnie Barnes

Michael Anderson

Kalem Grasham

Laura Perry

Stacy Coffey

Patricia Stone

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - ADOPTION OF AGENDA

NO.223

Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to adopt the agenda. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

SBDM Minutes:

CDR - April 12, 2021

LES - April 13, 2021

PLES -April 20, 2021

GMS - April 13, 2021

GCHS-April 12 & 15, 2021

Audience Comments

Charles R. Barnes - New Bus Purchase

Board Member Comments

Superintendent Comments:

Personnel Changes Since the May Board Meeting:

Resignations as of 06/09/2021

Harlan, Amy			ELA Teacher	GMS
Britny Hall			Cook	GMS
Leigh Mosier			Cook	GMS
Chris Phillips			ELA Teacher	GCHS
Ruth Wall	Nov	Retiring	Kindergarten Teacher	CDR
Cathie Rollings			Pre-K Teacher	LES
Shellie Puckett			Academic Interventionist (gear-up)	GCHS
Caleb Garascia			Math Teacher	GCHS
Jared Brown			Math Teacher	GMS

Hirings as of 06/09/2021 since May Board Meeting

Dawson, Angelia	2203	Custodian	GCHS
Abney, Brook	2211	Pre-K Paraeducator	PLE
Martin, Kristie	2212	Pre-K Paraeducator	PLE
Dowell, Madison	2215	Pre-K Paraeducator	LES
Leigh, Madison Day	2221	Elementary Teacher	CDR
Blair, Lee Ann	2222	Elementary Teacher	CDR
Leigh, Madison Day	2223	Girls Basketball Head Coach	GMS
Bowman, Diana Poynter	2230	Math Coach/Interventionist 21/22	GMS
Davis, Allison	2232	Elementary Teacher	CDR
McGlothlin, Jamie	2233	.5 Interventionist	PLE
McGrath, Jason	2235	Custodian	GMS
Sparks, Caroyln	2236	Custodian	CDR
Tee Ellis	2238	Special Ed Teacher	GCHS
Jackson Moss	2239	Special Ed Teacher	GCHS
Kirkpatrick, Leeann	2240	Math Teacher	GCHS
Garascia, Caleb	2241	Math Teacher	GCHS
Leavell, Lisa	2242	Pre-K Paraeducator	LES
Johnson, Lisa	2243	ELA Teacher	GMS
Anderson, Tabitha	2244	Special Ed Teacher	PLE
Tirey, Kayla	2245	Elementary Teacher	LES
Brown, Jared	2247	Math Teacher	GMS
Turner, Paula	2248	Chromebook Repair	PLE
Grimes, Virginia	2249	Science Teacher	GMS
Teater, John	2250	Assistant Football Coach	GCHS
Watkins, Cassidy	2251	Pre-K Paraeducator	LES
Metz, Jewelia	2253	Elementary Teacher	CDR
Parsons, Natasha	2255	Environmental Sciece Teacher	GMS
Livingood, Paula	2257	ELA Teacher	GMS
Logan, Davan	2262	Special Ed Paraeducator	GCHS
McDaniel, Eerin	2263	ELA Teacher	GCHS
Robinson, Virginia	2266	Bus Monitor	District
Curtis, Kenneth	2267	Bus Monitor	District

Poynter, Katie	2268	Special Ed Paraeducator	CDR
Rankin, Norma	2270	Bus Monitor	District
Crutchfield, Willena	2271	Bus Monitor	District
Rhodus, Mary	2272	Bus Monitor	District
Scott, Carolyn	2273	Bus Monitor	District
Holloway, Elisa	2274	Bus Monitor	District
Lucas, Terry	2275	Bus Monitor	District
Barnes, Milton	2277	Bus Monitor	District
Long, Marlene	2278	Bus Monitor	District
McCulley, Brenda	2279	Bus Monitor	District
Vanderpool, Sandy	2280	Bus Monitor	District
Napier, Cristy	2281	Bus Monitor	District
Greer, Kristen	2282	Science Teacher	GMS
Denton, Janie	2284	Pre-K Teacher	LES

Open Positions Not Yet Filled

Classified	2147	Dance Coach	GCHS
Certified	2172	Spanish Teacher 21/22	GCHS
Certified	2177	Social Studies Teacher Leader 21/22	GCHS
Certified	2178	Science Teacher Leader 21/22	GCHS
Certified	2198	Science Teacher Leader 21/22	GMS
Classified	2200	Custodian	District
Certified	2206	Encore Teacher Leader 21/22	GMS
Classified	2217	Swim Coach 21/22	GCHS
Classified	2218	Boys Basketball Head Coach 21/22	GMS
Classified	2219	Assistant Cheer Coach 21/22	GCHS
Classified	2224	Assistant Football Coach 21/22	GMS
Certified	2225	Math Coach/Interventionist 21/22	CDR
Certified	2226	Math Coach/Interventionist 21/22	CDR
Certified	2231	Math Coach/Interventionist 21/22	GCHS
Classified	2237	Head Cheer Coach 21/22	GMS
Certified	2246	Elementary Teacher 21/22	LES
Classified	2252	Para Educator (ESS)	CDR
Classified	2254	Head Cheer Coach 21/22	GCHS
Classified	2256	Cafeteria Manager	GMS
Certified	2258	ELA Teacher Leader	GMS
Classified	2259	Cook	GMS
Classified	2260	Cook	GMS
Certified	2261	Math Teacher	GMS
Classified	2264	Bus Driver	District
Classified	2265	Bus Driver	District
Certified	2269	Elementary Teacher	CDR
Classified	2283	Kindergarten Pareducator	CDR
Certified	2285	Academic Interventionist (gear-up)	GCHS
Certified	2286	Preschool Teacher	CDR
Certified	2287	Math Teacher	GCHS
TRANSFERS			
Certified Certified		e Preston Stone Cook	LES CDR

SB 128 Update

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - CONSENT AGENDA

NO.224

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Michael McQueary, to approve the consent agenda. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

Approve Minutes of Previous Meetings:

May 17, 2021 - Working Session

May 18, 2021 - Special Session

May 20, 2021 - Regular Session

Approve Treasurer's Report – May Ending Balance - \$7,128,483.42

Approve GMS Boys Basketball Summer Camp

Approve Performance Bonds Treasurer/Finance Officer

First Reading of KSBA Policy Update

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - STUDENT ABSENCE PARENT NOTE PROCEDURE

NO.225

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to approve Student Absence Parent Note Procedure as presented. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL - ADDITIONAL REPAIRS TO PAINT LICK CAFETERIA

NO.226

DRAIN LINE PROJECT

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve additional repairs to Paint Lick Cafeteria Drain Project. The additional break will add approximately \$14,000 to the project. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER

AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – INSURANCE RENEWAL WITH EMC 2021-2022

NO.227

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mr. Michael McQueary, to approve insurance renewal with EMC for 2021-2022 fiscal year. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

Package - \$137,527.96

Auto - \$51,438.00

Workers Compensation - \$75,473.71

Cyber Security Policy - \$4,380.64

ORDER

AUTHOIRZE APPROVAL - CREATE .5 TEACHING POISTION FOR PAINT LICK ELEMENTARY

NO.228

USING ESSER FUNDS

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to create .5 teaching position for Paint Lick Elementary School using ESSER Funds. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – BG-5 FOR ENERGY SAVINGS PROJECT CLOSEOUT NO.229

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve BG-5 for Energy Savings Project Completed Closeout. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – REGULAR PAY FOR 10 MONTH SUMMER WORK EMPLOYEES NO.230

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Mary Davis, to approve Regular Pay for 10 month summer work employees. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – EMERGENCY CERTIFICATION FOR HIGH SCHOOL SPANISH NO.231 TEACHING POSITION FOR 2021-2022 SCHOOL YEAR

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve Emergency Certification for High School Spanish Teaching Position for 2021-2022 school year. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – TABLE AFTER SCHOOL CHILD CARE AT CAMP DICK ROBINSON NO.232

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to table after school Child Care at Camp Dick Robinson Elementary School through Lil' Rascals Child Care. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – GRANT PROVIDING DRONE FOR CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT NO.233 IN AGRICULTURE

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to approve a Grant providing Drone for Curriculum Development, use of Drone in Agriculture, between Eastern Kentucky University and Garrard County Board of Education as presented. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – JOB DESCRIPTION AND STIPEND FOR SUMMER FOOD SERVICE COORDINATOR

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Kenneth Hurt moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve Job Description and Stipend for Summer Food Service Coordinator (annual salary range \$2500 per year). All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – C&T DESIGN FOR NEW CAFETERIA EQUIPMENT BID NO.235

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mrs. Mary Davis moved, seconded by Mr. Kenneth Hurt, to approve C&T Design for New Cafeteria Equipment Replacement Bid for CDR; LES; and PLE Schools, total bid of \$160,528.16. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE APPROVAL – JUNKING OF KITCHEN EQUIPMENT NO.236

Upon recommendation by the Superintendent, Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis, to approve declaring kitchen outdated and nonfunctioning equipment surplus for scrap metal. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

ORDER AUTHORIZE ADJOURNMENT UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING DATE NO.237

At 6:40 p.m., Mr. Michael McQueary moved, seconded by Mrs. Mary Davis to adjourn. All members present voted aye, 4-0.

*